BILLS TO BE PAID FEBRUARY 2016
VENDOR NAME

ABEL TRUCK PARTS, INC.

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

AETNA HEALTH INC.
A.G.| TREE SURVIVAL SCHOOL
AIRGAS USA, LLC

APPLIED LASER TECHNOLOGY
APPLIED LASER TECHNOLOGY

ATWELL'S POLICE & FIRE EQUIPMENT
BUCKS FABRICATING

CARGILL, INC.
CARGILL, INC.

CHAGRIN PET & GARDEN SUPPLY

CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL

CHAGRIN VALLEY TIMES/SOLON TIMES
CHAGRIN VALLEY TIMES/SOLON TIMES

CINTAS CENTRALIZED AR

COLUMBUS EQUIPMENT COMPANY
CONCORD ROAD EQUIPMENT MFG., INC.
CUSTOM ELECTRIC SERVICE

CUYAHOGA COUNTY MAYORS & CITY MGRS
CVEC

DES MOINES STAMP MFG. CO.

DYER, G. GIFFORD
DYER, G. GIFFORD
DYER, G. GIFFORD
DYER, G. GIFFORD

FBINAA - OHIO CHAPTER

GANLEY CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM
GANLEY CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM

GEOSHACK CLEVELAND

GIRARDI, ANNA

GRAINGER

HENGST STREFF BANKO ARCHITECTS INC.
ILLUMINATING COMPANY

INTERNATIONAL ASSN. OF CHIEFS OF POLICE
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE, INC.

KIMBLE RECYCLING & DISPOSAL

KLUCHIN, RONALD
KLUCHIN, RONALD

DESCRIPTION

SERVICE DEPT VEHICLE- REP & MAINT

POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES & REP & MAINT
SERVICE DEPT SUPPL/ REP & MAINT LESS CREDITS
TOTAL $151.26

LIFE & DISABILITY INS-FEB
SERVICE DEPT TRAINING-LUNGER & PINEDA
SERV. DEPT. TOOLS & SUPPLIES

COMPUTER SUPPLIES-ALL DEPTS.-MONTHLY BILLING
BLDG DEPT-PLOTTER SUPPLIES
TOTAL $677.00

POLICE DEPT. UNIFORMS
SERVICE DEPT REFUSE CONTAINER (PART REIMB GRT)

ROAD SALT
ROAD SALT
TOTAL $24,109.38

SERVICE DEPT SUPPLIES

POLICE & FIRE RADIO SERVICE CONTRACT
TRAINING-DAN FRITZ
TOTAL $10,877.29

BLDG DEPT. WANT AD
PLAYGROUND PROJECT- RFP AD
TOTAL $96.51

BLUE MATS-MUNI/SERVICE BLDG
SERVICE DEPT. EQUIP-REP & MAINT
SERVICE DEPT. EQUIP-REP & MAINT
SERVICE DEPT. EQUIP-REP & MAINT
2016 ASSOCIATION DUES

PEST CONTROL

POLICE DEPT SUPPL

ARCH SVCS-27540 CHAGRIN-DENTAL ONE
REIMB. FOR CODE BOOKS-BLDG DEPT.
ARCH 8VCS-BEECHMONT C.C. TERRACE
ARCH SVC-PINECREST-GENERAL

TOTAL $1,000.85

2016 DUES-KOSTURA, O'CALLAHAN, DICICCO

POLICE DEPT. REP & MAINT
POLICE DEPT. REP & MAINT-K9 CAR
TOTAL $909.87

SERVICE DEPT. VEHICLE REP

REIMB-HALLOWEEN PARTY, STAFF MTGS, MISC. MTGS
MUNI BLDG REP & MAINT

BLDG BOND REF-UHHS BLDG INTERIOR REMODEL
URBAN FOREST CONF.-ALDER, GOLDHAMER

2016 MEMBERSHIP DUES-C. KOSTURA

SERVICE DEPT. TRK REP & MAINT-MULTIPLE VEHICLES
RUBBISH PICKUP SERVICE-DEC.

ARCH SVCS-BEECHMONT C.C. TERRACE
LAKES OF ORNG ARCH-MILLER CONST-271 LAKE MEADE
TOTAL $250.00
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KUPS, CATHY
LIFE-FORCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

LOWE'S
LOWE'S
LOWE'S

MARS ELECTRIC
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO.
MJ BUILDERS, INC.

M TECH COMPANY

MULCAHY, KATHY

NATURE'S OWN SOURCE
NATURE'S OWN SOURCE

NEID, RONALD
NORTHEAST OHIO CITY COUNCIL ASSOC.

NORTHEAST OHIO SERVICE DIRECTORS ASN

NOVAK SUPPLY LLC

NOWAK MECHANICAL SERVICES, INC.
OHIO ASSN. OF CHIEFS OF POLICE

OHIO POLICE JUVENILE OFFICERS ASSN.
PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION

S.A. COMUNALE CO.

SPOK, INC.

STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

SWEDISH SOLUTION
TAC COMPUTER
TAPCO

TASER INTERNATIONAL

TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO
TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO
TRUCKPRO-CLEVELAND

ULLMAN OIL COMPANY
ULLMAN OIL COMPANY

VALLEY ENFORCEMENT REGIONAL COUNCIL

VERIZON WIRELESS
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
EMS COLLECTIONS FOR DECEMBER

MUNI & MUNI GROUNDS REPAIRS & MAINT,
SERVICE DEPT TOOLS & SUPPLIES
LUMBER-PICNIC TABLE REBUILD

TOTAL $1,024.40

MUNI BLDG & SERVICE BLDG SUPPLIES
SERVICE DEPT. SUPPLIES

BLDG BOND REF-29599 PIKE ANDRISH
SERVICE DEPT. TRAINING-PINEDA
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

ROAD DE-ICER
ROAD DE-ICER
TOTAL $1,008.00

REIMB-MILEAGE/CLASS

2016 COUNCIL DUES

2016 MEMBERSHIP DUES-ZUGAN & GOLDHAMER
POLICE DEPT. SUPPLIES

BLDG BOND REF-UHHS MED BLDG-NEURO SUITE
ANNUAL CONFERENCE-KOSTURA

ANNUAL CONF-J. MARVIN

BLDG BOND REF 31499 WOODCREST DR-NIAZOV

BLDG DEP REF-RED ROBIN SPRINKLER SYSTEM WORK
FIRE DEPT. PAGERS

LAKES OF ORANGE INSPECTIONS
CHAGR HIGHLANDS SOUTH MEETING/ENGINEER WORK
LAKES OF ORANGE-REVIEWS & REVISIONS
PINECREST DEVELOPMENT
2015 ROAD PROGRAM-(FINAL BILLING)
HARVARD RD. RECONSTRUCTION (10% OF FEE)
CLEVE. CHINESE CHRISTIAN CHURCH-27600 EMERY RD
VILLAGE TRAILS PROJECT (2ND BILLING)
CORP. LINE RELOCATION-ORANGE PLACE
CHAGRIN BLVD MEETING-REP BARNES
MTG WITH RESIDENTS-WEST WOODCREST
TOTAL $31,060.98

POLICE VEHICLE MAINT.

IT DEPT SEMI-ANNUAL SUPPORT POLICE & FIRE-2016
BLINKER SIGN REPAIRS

POLICE DEPT. SUPPL

ANNUAL BOILER INSPECTIONS
POLICE DEPT. 2016 PHARMACY/DRUG LICENSE
REP & MAINT-SERVICE TRUCK

FUEL FOR POLICE DEPT.
FUEL FOR SERVICE DEPT.VEHICLES
TOTAL $3,197.36

POLICE DIEPT. 2016 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES

MONTHLY CELL & DATA PLANS
AMBULANCE COLLECTION FEES

TOTAL
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SUMMARY OF FEBRUARY EXPENSES
BY ORANGE VILLAGE FUNDS:

101 GENERAL

201 STREET MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

202 STATE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS

203 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (FEDERAL)
204 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (STATE)
205 MAYOR'S COURT COMPUTER FUND

206 POLICE PROFESSIONAL TRAINING FUND

207 POLICE PENSION

208 DISPATCH FEMA GRANT FUND

301 DEBT SERVICE

401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

402 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT
403 RECREATION

406 INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY

701 TRUST & AGENCY

T TRANSFERS BETWEEN BANK ACCOUNTS

TOTAL

ADDITIONAL JANUARY EXPENSES:

ADP, INC.

AT&T

ALL AERIALS, INC.
DICICCO, NICK

DIVISION OF WATER
GOBRIAL, MAICHEAL
[LLUMINATING COMPANY
ILLUMINATING COMPANY
MARVIN, JASON

MORAN, KATHLEEN
OHIO POLICE & FIRE PENSION
PNC BANK

PNC BANK (CONT'D)
ROSIC, ROBERT

SAM'S CLUB

SUMMERS, ERIC

I hereby certify that at the time of making the contracts or orders for the expenditures provided for in the foregoing listing

PAYRL PROCESSING

SERVICE DEPT FAX LINE-DEC

SERVICE EQUIP-SCISSOR LIFT

MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENTS

4680 LANDER SVC BLDG WATER/4680 FIRELINE
POLICE DEPT UNIFORM-REIMB.

ORNG PLACE LTG

MUNI BLDG/HARVARD RD/SERVICE BLDG/ORANGE PL
REIMB. JUVENILE DIVERSION PROGRAM

P&Z MEMBER-REIMB.-SUPPLIES

JANUARY POLICE PENSION-O.V. EXP + W/H AMTS.
SUPPLIES ALL DEPTS/POSTAGE/MUNI SUPL

L.T. SOFTWARE/POL DEP FURN./SOFTW SUB-SVC DEPT
MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENTS

SUPPLIES ALL DEPTS & MUNI CTR SUPL

MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENTS

Total Additional Checks

Treasurer's Certificate

57,903.86
23,233.56
1,883.82
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
25.31
4,770.00
752.41
25,322.98
8,564.41
0.00

122,456.35

784.61
37.38
4,750.00
1,087.85
286.06
250.00
363.68
4,093.09
100.00
4.28
29,035.38

1,844.04
156.40
877.13
683.56

44,353.46

and at the time of the execution of such certificate a sufficient sum appropriated for the purpose of such contract was in the
treasury or in process of collection to the credit of an appropriate fund free from any previous encumbrances.

Treasurer

101
101
402
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

101/701

101

101
101




